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Task Name Duration Start

1 0% George Street - Strategic Programme 355 days? Mon 11/01/21

2 0% Resource Consent - Fast track process 190 days Mon 22/03/21

3 0% Stage 1 80 days Mon 22/03/21

4 0% Prepare Application 2 wks Mon 22/03/21

5 0% Lodge with MfE 3 mons Wed 7/04/21

6 0% Approval 0 days Thu 1/07/21

7 0% Order in Council to refer the project to the ECP 10 days Fri 2/07/21

8 0% Stage 2 110 days Fri 16/07/21

9 0% Resource consent preparation inc consultation 3 mons Fri 16/07/21

10 0% Submit draft application for EPA review 2 wks Fri 8/10/21

11 0% Formal lodgement 0 days Thu 21/10/21

12 0% EPA acceptance period 5 days Fri 22/10/21

13 0% EPA invite comments 5 days Mon 1/11/21

14 0% EPA receives comments 10 days Mon 8/11/21

15 0% Applicant response to comments 5 days Tue 18/01/22

16 0% Notice of hearing 5 days Tue 25/01/22

17 0% Potential RFI period 10 days Tue 1/02/22

18 0% Uplift Fast Track Consent 0 days Tue 15/02/22

19 0% 4no Towers Strategic Programme (Preliminary Design to enable 
Podium only)

55 days Wed 16/02/22

20 0% Tower Design - Full Master Plan to inform Podium Design 55 days Wed 16/02/22

21 0% Preliminary Design 8 wks Wed 16/02/22

22 0% Preliminary Design Budget Estimate 2 wks Wed 13/04/22

23 0% Client Approval on Preliminary Design and Budget 1 wk Mon 2/05/22

24 0% Preliminary Design Phase Complete 0 days Fri 6/05/22

25 0% Podium Strategic Programme (including car parking and 
supermarket Shell)

590 days Wed 16/02/22

26 0% Podium Design 185 days Wed 16/02/22

27 0% Preliminary Design 8 wks Wed 16/02/22

28 0% Prelimiary Design Budget Estimate 1 wk Wed 13/04/22

29 0% Client Approval on Preliminary Design and Budget 1 wk Fri 22/04/22

30 0% Preliminary Design Phase Complete 0 days Fri 29/04/22

31 0% Developed Design 2 mons Mon 9/05/22

32 0% Developed Deisgn Budget Estimate 1 wk Tue 5/07/22

33 0% Client Approval on Developed Design and Budget 1 wk Tue 12/07/22

34 0% Developed Design Phase Complete 0 days Mon 18/07/22

35 0% Detailed Design 3 mons Tue 19/07/22

36 0% Detailed Deisgn Budget Estimate 2 wks Tue 11/10/22

37 0% Client Approval on Detailed Design and Budget 2 wks Wed 26/10/22

38 0% Detailed Design Phase Complete 0 days Tue 8/11/22

39 0% Building Consents Podium 90 days Tue 30/08/22

40 0% Stage 1 Building Consent: Podium, & Enabling Works 90 days Tue 30/08/22

41 0% Prepare Consent Documentation 2 wks Tue 30/08/22

42 0% Consent Processing 8 wks Wed 9/11/22

43 0% Uplift Consent 0 days Wed 25/01/23

44 0% Tender 405 days Wed 9/11/22

45 0% Request for Tender 45 days Wed 9/11/22

46 0% Prepare Tender Documentation 2 wks Wed 9/11/22

47 0% Tender Period 4 wks Wed 23/11/22

48 0% RFT Submission Review & Recommendation 3 wks Wed 21/12/22

49 0% Award Contract 0 days Wed 1/02/23

50 0% Construction Podium 360 days Thu 2/02/23

51 0% Podium, & Enabling Works 18 mons Thu 2/02/23

52 0% Project Completion 0 days Fri 26/07/24

53 0% Tower 1 575 days? Fri 6/05/22

54 0% Client approval to proceed 0 days Fri 6/05/22

55 0% Tower 1 - Base build 130 days Mon 9/05/22

64 0% Tower 1 - Fit out 190 days Tue 19/07/22

81 0% Tower 1 - Consent 50 days? Wed 10/05/23

89 0% Tower 1 - Tender 45 days Thu 20/07/23

94 0% Tower 1 - Construction 240 days Thu 21/09/23

97 0% Tower 2 24 mons Fri 31/05/24

98 0% Tower 3 24 mons Tue 13/01/26

99 0% Tower 4 24 mons Tue 27/07/27
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George Street Apartments - Strategic Programme

Page 1 Construction Durations to be checked with Contractors

Unfavourable ground conditions may impact on construction durations

Programme subject to change

Project: 161213 George Street M

Date: Mon 29/03/21
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